
Date of 
Application

Date of Case 
Closed

Type of Assistance 
Provided

Additional 
Assistance 

Provided City # in household
Tom's Door 

Funds
RMHF 
Funds

River Center 
Funds

RC Gas/CM 
cards, bus 

passes Total Funding Given Comments Employment Status Entered by (E)-Mailed survey?
2024-026 4/8/2024 4/15/2024 Rent/Mortgage Homeless 2 $0.00 $0.00 $177.75 $177.75 Cleint and young child moved out due to a DV situation. RC put them up in a hotel for 2 nights.Employed CSW 4/15/2024
2023-057 3/21/2024 3/25/2024 Transportation/Vehicle repair New Castle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $251.72 $0.00 $251.72 client was needing assistance with payment for her vehicle registration.Retired CSW n/a
2023-076 11/15/2023 1/22/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was requesting assistance for mortgage payment for December/January. There was no follow-through or consistent communication with this client. Case closed after 2 weeks of no communication.Disabled AB n/a
2023-082 12/21/2023 1/16/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was requesting assistance for rent and tuition assistance for preschool. Case was closed due to lack of communication from clientCSW n/a
2024-004 1/9/2024 1/22/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client and his 17 yr old daughter renting out a room in need of rental assistance for January. Moved to NC 2 months ago but arrived to CO 4 months ago. Came from Denver because he was told there was more work opportunity here. Client has been helped but couldn't remember who. Daughter goes to GSHS and client shovels snow. Got in contact with Celene (family liaison at GSHS) and clarified that client was covered up until February. December and January Valley Settlement helped with rent and February FRC. Employed AB 1/22/24 emailed
2024-005 1/9/2024 1/16/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 2 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 Client was laid off of job. Has applied for unemployment ; anticipates those benefits in February. Team approved assistance for January's rent.Employed CSW 1/16/24 emailed
2024-006 1/18/2024 1/22/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $185.68 $185.68 Client needs assistance with hotel room for 2 nights until she can move into her rental unit. New job starts on Monday (1/22). Client left voice mail on 1/20 requesting additional assistance. RC returned phone call and learned client moved out of hotel. No other phone number available.Employed CSW 1/22/24 emailed
2024-007 1/24/2024 1/29/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Client requested assistance for rent. Wages were being garnished due to past due medical expenses (25% of pay check), shuold be paid off mid February. Client will pay balance due on rent after RC's assistance ($550)Employed CSW 1/29/2024 emailed
2024-008 1/25/2024 1/29/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 3 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Client requested assistance for rent. His 2 year old daughter has separtion anxiety and client is not able to work. Awaitng ABA Therapy for child so that she can attend day care. Client has agreed to pay $300 toward rent.Not Employed CSW 1/29/2024 emailed
2024-010 01/25/2024 02/06/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was requesting assistance with rent. Works remotely/part-time. Father of 6 week old baby is incarcerated. Due to the fact client lives out side of New Castle/Silt area, River Center made referrals and suggestions for possibilites of assistance.CSW 2/6/2024
2024-011 2/7/2024 02/08/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 3 $512.00 $0.00 $0.00 $512.00 Client requested assistance for rent. She was having difficulty finding child care and unable to work for a few weeks.Not Employed CSW 2/12/2024
2024-013 2/22/2024 2/27/2024 Rent/Mortgage Utilities New Castle 2 $588.00 $0.00 $419.91 $1,007.91 Client's neice is in rehab and will complete treatment in April.  Client is making sure her neice does not lose her home and therefore making sure the rent and utilites are paid.Not Employed CSW 2/27/2024
2024-015 3/4/2024 3/25/2024 Utilities Did not receive helpNew Castle 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Case closed due to lack of supporting documents and no communication for 14 daysCSW
2024-016 3/6/2024 3/12/2024 Utilities New Castle 5 $269.02 $0.00 $0.00 $269.02 Client was needing assistance for water bill. Town of New Castle had issued a disconnection notice. Family relayed that had several medical issues and not abloe to work. Team approved payment for 1/2 of the balance due. Two young children lives in home.Not Employed CSW 2/12/2024
2024-017 3/12/2024 3/25/2024, 4/24/24 Did not receive help New Castle 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Case closed due to lack of supporting documents and no communication for 2 weeksNot Employed CSW
2024-019 03/22/2024 03/27/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 2 $633.00 $0.00 $0.00 $633.00 Clients had a fire at the home in Apple Tree. Requested assistance for lot rental. Both clients are retired.Retired CSW
2024-021 4/1/2023 4/5/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was not assisted as she was assisted less than 12 months ago. Case was denied. CSW
2024-022 4/3/2024 4/4/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was requesting assistance with finding a tax account and account fees. Also looking for long-term rental assistance. RC staff shared resources for all the above.Retired CSW
2024-023 4/4/2024 4/24/2024 Transportation/Vehicle repair New Castle 2 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 Client requested funding for vehicle repair. RC ended up helping with the purchase of a used vehicle for her.CSW 4/24/2024
2024-024 4/4/2024 4/8/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 request for funding was denied due to the fact she received assistance from River Center and Tom's Door in Nov of 2023Employed CSW 4/8/2024
2024-025 4/4/2024 4/23/2024 Medical New Castle 4 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $2,700.00 Six year of needs extensive dental work. Mom is undocumented and has no insurance.CSW
2024-027 4/15/2024 4/25/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client needed help with his water bill at the Town of New Castle. The balance was paid in full by an unknown source. River Center closed the case.
2024-029 5/1/2024 5/30/2024 Utilities Utilities New Castle 3 $500.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 Client received assistance for her utility bill under the condition she set up a payment plan with both Xcel and New Castle. She was also told to contact Saving Collabative for budgeting assistance. Client came back to RC after working with Savng Collaborative. Additional support was given toward utilties.(7/8)Employed CSW 5/30/2024
2024-031 5/7/2024 5/9/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $300.00 $333.00 $633.00 Client requested assistance for rent due to necessary repairs he had to do to his home and vehicle.Not Employed CSW 5/13/2024
2024-033 5/8/2024 5/22/2024 Medical New Castle 4 $959.67 $1,200.00 $2,159.67 Client received assistance for extensive dental work required for 6 year old boyEmployed CSW 5/22/2024
2024-034 5/10/2024 5/22/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was denied assistance due to lack of stability and a history of aquiring funds from other organizations.Employed CSW 5/22/2024
2024-036 6/3/2024 6/13/2024 Did not receive help New Castle 1 $0.00 Client was requesting assistance for utility billl. Salvation Army was able to assist. 9/11/2024: River Center asissted with Xcel BillNot Employed CSW no email address
2024-037 6/5/2024 6/10/2024 Rent/Mortgage Transportation/Vehicle repairNew Castle 1 $744.00 $744.00 $744.00 $2,232.00 client received assistance for mortgage. Became behind on bills due to medical bills and death of her sister. Client spent time with Savings Collaborative for budgeting assistance. RC assisted toward delinquet car payments ($456) Payment made 7/12/2024Disabled CSW 6/10/2024
2024-040 6/18/2024 7/30/2024 Medical New Castle 3 $0.00 Client was assisted with dental treatment for her 11 year old child. Valley Settlement also supported this client with $1210Not Employed CSW 7/5/2024
2024-041 6/25/2024 7/22/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 Client was assisted with rental assistance ($960) as well as a gift card to Walmat ($240) for groceries.Not Employed CSW 7/5/2024
2024-043 7/26/2024 7/31/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 4 $0.00 Client broke his wrist and unable to work - RC assisted with 2 months rent.Employed CSW 8/1/2024
2024-044 7/31/2024 8/21/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $712.00 $712.00 $712.00 $2,136.00 Client requested assistance with storage and insurance. The FAC supported the client with 2 months rent since storage is out of the parimeters of RC funding and the insurance was for a vehilce that is rarely used.Retired CSW
2024-045 8/19/2024 8/21/2024 Utilities New Castle 6 $0.00 Client resquested assistance with utilities. Client was assisted with one of the bills due to the fact RC she was helped last Dec (2023) Employed CSW
2024-046 8/20/2024 9/5/2024 Utilities New Castle 3 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 Had an emergency trip to Mexico as her father passed away. Employed LG 9/9/2024
2024-047 8/7/2024 8/21/2024 Utilities New Castle 1 $193.07 $193.07 $193.07 $579.21 Client requested assistance with utilities due to expenses related to the death of her son out of state.Employed CSW 8/22/2024
2024-048 8/19/2024 8/21/2024 Transportation/Vehicle repair New Castle 1 $0.00 New Castle Police reached out asking for assistance for this client to cover towing fees so she had a vehicle for her sustanability.Retired CSW
2024-049 9/5/2024 9/9/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $671.00 $671.00 $671.00 $2,013.00 Client requested assistance for rental due to the passing of her son and expenses related to his death. Employed CSW 9/10/2024
2024-050 9/5/2024 9/9/2024 Rent/Mortgage Utilities New Castle 2 $571.00 $273.12 $844.12 Client requested and was approved for assistance  with utilites and rent. Extra expenses this month due to travel to see familyRetired CSW 9/10/2024
2024-052 09/24/2024 10/14/2024 Transportation/Vehicle repair New Castle 2 $500.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 Client needed assistance for vehicle repairEmployed CSW 9/14/2024
2024-054 10/02/2024 10/10/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 2 $750.00 $525.00 $525.00 $1,800.00 Client fell and broke her leg thus unable to work. Requesting assistance to pay her rent this month.Employed CSW 10/10/2024
2024-056 9/30/2024 10/23/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Client was needing assistance with rent. Just moved into new place.Employed CSW 10/23/2024
2024-059 10/29/2024 11/6/2024 Rent/Mortgage New Castle 3 $750.00 $182.00 $932.00 Client was in need of rental assistance for her and her 2 children. She is recently divorced.Self Employed CSW 11/6/2024
2024-060 10/30/2024 11/20/2024 Medical New Castle 8 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $2,700.00

111 $33,106.08 Total New Castle

2023-056 8/10/2023 2/7/2024 Medical Silt 5 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $2,700.00 7 year old child needed extensive dental work. Additonal assistance was awarded by Garfield CMP ($210.75)AB 2/8/2024
2023-087 12/12/2023 01/16/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 3 $750.00 $0.00 $180.00 $930.00 Client requested assistance for rent. Currently is looking for work - difficult due to legal status and no transportation (tires on her vehicle popped). RC Team approved assistance for one month's rent.Not Employed AB 1/16/24 emailed
2024-001 01/02/2024 01/09/2024 Rent/Mortgage Utilities Silt 1 $756.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $756.00 Seasonal employment ended in the fall. Needed assistance for Jan rent/utilities. This is the second year RC has assisted client with financial needs.  Team approved funding - the client was advised that funding should not be expected every year. A number of business' were suggested to client as possible job opportunities in the off season.Not Employed AB 1/10/24 emailed
2024-002 01/04/2024 01/29/2024 Did not receive help Silt 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client applied for rental assistance and was approved for $1200. She stated she could borrow the remaining amount for her rent. Landlords stated that they would fill out a W-9 and bring it in on 1/19. Never turned in and communicated with client and she said she would try to get it in. Gave them another week to turn in but nothing again. Case closed Employed AB 1/29/24 emailed
2024-003 1/5/2024 1/23/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 1 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 Client was in a severe accident and unable to work since June 2023. Needs assistance for rent (Nov,Dec, Jan). Catholic Charities was able to assist as well as Salvation ArmyNot Employed AB 1/23/24 emailed
2024-009 01/25/2024 01/26/2024 Did not receive help Silt 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client applied for rental assistance. Moved into place mid Nov 2023 and has an eviction notice for Jan 28. Client has failed to pay her rent since she has moved in. Was fired from job on Dec 17 with no reason. Filed for unemployment but has taken a while. Team denied assistance due to the large amount owed and no sustainability shown. Client stated she had applied at different jobs but has not been hired. Not Employed AB 1/19/24 emailed
2024-012 02/20/2024 03/05/2024 Did not receive help Silt 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In need of housing. Looking for a new place to live as she is expecting and renting a room from others in the household. May be in need of rental assistance.  
2024-014 2/24/2024 3/1/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 4 $750.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 Client's wife was kidnapped on her way to the states from Venenzuela. He found himself using the money he was saving (and needed for rent) to pay the ransom. Employed LG
2024-018 03/22/2024 04/01/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 2 $750.00 $83.00 $833.00 Clients needed assistance for rent at Heron's Nest due to lack of work. Both aniticipate work hours to increase.CSW no email address
2024-020 3/26/2024 4/9/2024 Did not receive help Silt 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Client was looking for assistance with rental. Case closed due to lack of supporting documents and no communication since application was submitted ( 3/26.CSW
2024-028 4/17/2024 4/30/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 1 $453.16 $746.84 $1,200.00 River Center assisted with financial support for past due rent ($1200). Total balance due = $1800
2024-030 5/6/2024 5/9/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 3 $750.00 $450.00 $1,200.00 Client requested assistance for rent. Recently moved into a place and had a large amount of up-front money due ($6,116)Employed CSW 5/13/2024
2024-032 5/8/2024 5/14/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 5 $450.00 $750.00 $1,200.00 Client received assistance for rent. Is on maturnity leave with a 6 wk old baby and was not receiving pay in the amount she aniticipated from her employeer. Client was also assited with $700 from a member of The GatheringEmployed CSW 5/15/2024
2024-035 5/29/2024 6/5/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 2 $0.00 Client received assistance for rent at the Red River Inn.  Financial support was given for housing thru the end of June.Not Employed CSW 6/6/2024
2024-038 6/6/2024 6/18/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 Client needs assistance with rental. Recently lost his job. Not Employed CSW 6/19/2024
2024-039 6/13/2024 6/18/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 2 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $18.00 Client and 3 yr old son needed assitance for rent. Not Employed CSW 6/19/2024



Date of 
Application

Date of Case 
Closed

Type of Assistance 
Provided

Additional 
Assistance 

Provided City # in household
Tom's Door 

Funds
RMHF 
Funds

River Center 
Funds

RC Gas/CM 
cards, bus 

passes Total Funding Given Comments Employment Status Entered by (E)-Mailed survey?
2024-051 09/05/2024 09/18/2024 Did not receive help Rent Silt 3 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 Client submitted a new application on 10/2 for rental assistance at her new residence. 
2024-055 10/8/2024 10/10/2024 Utilities Silt 1 $784.61 $784.61 Client is battling cancer. He needed his hot water heater replaced.Retired CSW 10/10/2024
2024-057 10/21/2024 10/28/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Client was in need of Rental Assistance. She was out of work for 2 months due to an illness.Employed CSW 10/24/2024
2024-058 10/22/2024 11/13/2024 Did not receive help Silt $0.00 Case closed due to lack of support documents and no communication from client.
2024-061 11/6/2024 Rent/Mortgage Silt 4 $0.00
2024-042 7/15/2024 7/31/2024 Did not receive help $0.00 Case closed due to incomplete application and no supporting documents submitted.CSW
2024-053 10/2/2024 $0.00
2024-062 11/07/2024 $15,871.61 Total Silt
2024-063
2024-064 158 $48,977.69
2024-065
2024-066
2024-067
2024-068
2024-069
2024-070
2024-071
2024-072
2024-073
2024-074
2024-075
2024-076
2024-077


